Notice of Determination

то:	FROM: CA Regional Water Quality Control		
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Board, Lahontan Region		
For U.S. Mail: Street Address:			
P.O. Box Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street	Address: 2501 Lake Tahoe Boulevard		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	South Lake Tahoe, CA 96151		
	Contact: Andrea Stanley		
County Clerk	Phone: (530) 542-5406		
County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):		
Address:	Address:		
	Address:		
	Contact:		
	Phone:		
Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2009012005 Conditional Waiver of Waste Discharge Requirements for Discharges Resulting Project Title: from Timber Harvest and Vegetation Management Activities in the Lahontan Region The Lahontan Water Board's jurisdiction, which encompasses all or parts of Modoc, Lassen, Plumas, Sierra, Nevada, Placer, El Dorado, Project Location (include county): Alpine, Mono, Inyo, San Bernardino, Kern, and Los Angeles Counties Project Description: This project involves the revision of the existing Timber Waiver (Resolution No. R6T-2007-0008)			
		by the adoption and implementation of a Board Order that will continue to conditionally waive waste discharge	
		requirements for specified discharges associated with timber harvest activities within the Lahontan Region.	
		This is to advise that the CA Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region has approved the above described	
(⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)			
project on <u>Play 14, 2009</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (Date).			
described project:			
1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [2] were \Box were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🛛 was 🗆 was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🗄 was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [X] were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or			
the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:			
2501 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150			
Signature (Public Agency) Hauster Title: Exce Officer			
Date: May 15, 2009 Date Received for filing at OPR:			

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2005